Notices of Public Meeting on Open Rulemaking Docket

NOTICES OF PUBLIC MEETING ON OPEN RULEMAKING DOCKET

If an agency needs to conduct a public hearing, a public workshop, or another type of meeting on a proposed rulemaking, a rulemaking docket opening, or a proposed delegation agreement, it must prepare a Notice of Public Hearing, a Notice of Public Workshop, or Notice of Meeting (specify the type of meeting) for publication in the Register.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING ON OPEN RULEMAKING DOCKET

BOARD OF NURSING

Name of the agency: Arizona State Board of Nursing The Title and its heading: 4, Professions and Occupations

19, Board of Nursing The Chapter and its heading:

The Article and its heading: 4, Regulation 5, Advanced Nursing Practice

Section numbers **Proposed Action**

R4-19-403 Amend R4-19-501 Amend R4-19-502 Amend R4-19-503 Amend R4-19-504 Renumber R4-19-504 New Section R4-19-505 Renumber R4-19-505 Amend R4-19-506 Renumber R4-19-506 New Section R4-19-507 Renumber R4-19-507 New Section R4-19-508 Renumber R4-19-508 Amend R4-19-509 New Section R4-19-510

Renumber Amend Repeal Renumber Amend Renumber Amend Renumber Amend Renumber

Amend

Renumber

New Section

R4-19-514 R4-19-514 R4-19-515 R4-19-516

Register:

R4-19-510

R4-19-511

R4-19-511

R4-19-511

R4-19-512

R4-19-512

R4-19-513

R4-19-513

The Register citation and the date of the notice of docket opening and all supplemental notices published in the

Notice of Rulemaking Docket Opening: 10 A.A.R. 506, February 13, 2004

The date, time, and location of public meeting: 5.

Date: September 2, 2004

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Arizona State Board of Nursing

Board Room

1651 E. Morten, Ste. 210 Phoenix, AZ 85020

Arizona Administrative Register / Secretary of State

Notices of Public Meeting on Open Rulemaking Docket

6. The name and address of agency personnel to whom questions and comments on the rules may be addressed: Name: Pamela K. Randolph

Address: Arizona State Board of Nursing

1651 E. Morten, Ste. 210

Phoenix, AZ 85020

(602) 889-5209 Telephone:

Fax: (602) 889-5155

E-mail: prandolph@azbn.org